FINAL LIST No. 685.

## LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

## NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

## ESTATE OF DAVID DEAN RANKEN.

County of Londonderry. Record No. N.I. 609.

WHEREAS the above-named David Dean Ranken claims to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 684) has been published:

And whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in such Provisional List.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 1st day of June, 1928, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Area. A. R. P.	Rent.	Standard Purchase Annuity.	Standard Price.	
	Но	lding subject to a	Judicial Rent	fixed after the l	5th Augu	st, 1911.				
1	Robert Martin .	. Lisboy, Killykergan, Coleraine	Coleraine	Lisboy	1	51 3 24	144 16	6 39 18 10	840 17	
No	TE.—The holding when						to, and t	o be subje	et to,	
Land I	Purchase Commission,			lay of April,	1928.	W.	E. MAC	LATCHY Secre	,	
	7 Upper Queen Stree									
							FINAL	List No.	686.	

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF JOHN RICHARD CHARLES ROTTON AND HUGH FREDERICK ARTHUR ROTTON,
TRUSTEES OF THE SETTLEMENT, DATED 1ST JULY, 1837.

County of Armagh. Record No. N.I. 254.

WHEREAS the above-named John Richard Charles Rotton and Hugh Frederick Arthur Rotton claim to be the Owners of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land and other land a Provisional List (No. 465) has been published:

And whereas an objection was made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder, but has been

finally settled:

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 1st day of June, 1928, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address,	Barony,	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Area.	suan Parag Part	l pur- t to raph 2 II, of Third ule to Act.	Pur	ndard chase nuity		ndar rice	_
10	Ho Francis Kerr .	olding subject to a	a Rent other the	an a Judicial R	ent.	9 3	2 3	6 0	2 ]	17 8	60	14	0
N	otes.—(a) The holding	Co. Armagh	he purchaser sh	all continue to	have appr	urtenan	t there	to, an	d to	 be s	ubje		_

Dated this 1st day of May, 1928.

to, as the case may be, any previously existing easements, rights and appurtenances.
(b) The rent of the above holding was £7 0s. 0d.

W. E. MACLATCHY, Secretary.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, 7 Upper Queen Street, Belfast.